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Statement of Services

Promotions, Reductions, Transfers, Casualties,

Annual Training, Qualification Certificates, etc.

Effective

Date

*

L
'

Authority
for Entry

T

Signatures of Officers Certifying

Promotions, Reductions, Transfers, Casualties,
Correctness of entries

Annual Training, Qualification Certificates, etc.

—

Accepted-for Service with effect from

Medals and Decorations

= = = e

= — — — —

Accepted for Service with effect from

3

Effective
Date

== =

NOTE.—These entries are to be made from time to tim

making the entry.

Attestations to be made out in duplicate, the original being forwarded to-be filed in Regimental
Orderly Room, the duplicate to be kept in the Battery, Squadron, Company, etc

e as they occur and certified by the Officer

making the €ntry

Statement of Services

Authority
for Entry

Signatures of Offigers Certifyinz

Correctness of entries

NOTE.—These entries are to be made from time to tir{le_as they occur and certified by the Officer

Attestations to be made out in duplicate, the original being forwarded to be filed in Regimental
Orderly Room, the duplicate to be kept in the Battery, Squadron, Company, etc.
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Statement of Services
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Promotions, Reductinns, Transfers, Casualties,
Annual Training, Qualification Certificates. etc.

=

Effective

Date

Authority
for Entry
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NOTE ——These entries are to be made from time to time as they occur and certlﬁed by the Officer

makmg the entry.

Attestations to be made out in duplicate, the original being forwarded to be filed in Regimental

Orderly Room, the duplicate to be kept in the

Battery, Squadron, Company, etc.
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FM-1-46 (8548)
H-Qi 1 064-81 -3

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE

NAVY ARMY AlIR FORCE
STATEMENT OF 'WAR SERVICE GRATUITY

|

C \SED
’ RS wilfrid Edward, MADATRE De19317

(CHRISTIAN NAMES) (SURNAME) REGISTER NO. o
FILE NO. 400=-N=~22183

Director of Lstates, pate 9=1ll=40

ADDRESS SERVICE NO. C~98740

PAYEE

" FINAL RANK OR RATING L+ 6@
DATE OF TERMINATION OF OVERSEAS SERVICE 7"'*—""45 DATE OF DISCHARGE 7"3"45

A. TOTAL QUALIFYING SERVICE 3

NO. OF DAYS&EQUAL TO 26 COMPLETE PERIODS AT $7.50 195000

30
B. QUALIFYING OVERSEAS SERVICE
NO. OF DAYS 489 LESS 9 INELIGIBLE DAYS, EQUAI. TO 480 DAYS @ 25c. PER DAY 120 .00

e

315,00

C. SUPPLEMENT FOR OVERSEAS SERVICE
DAILY RATES AT DISCHARGE

PAY 51;50

SUBSISTENCE OR LODGING
AND PROVISION ALLOWANCE 51.25

ADDITIONAL PAY $

$

$
DEPENDENTS’ ALLOWANCE 1/30 OF $ $

TOTAL:  $ &%

NO. OF DAYS&_BB

183

». WAR SERVICE GRATUITY

E. DEDUCTIONS OVERPAYMENT OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES
DEPENDENTS’ ALLOWANCE
AND ASSIGNED PAY

OTHER DEDUCTIONS

F. TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE

' G. YOUR PORTION OF GRATUITY IS—
S A
100%

DEPENDENTS’ ALLOWANCE IN ISSUE TO YOU %

TOTAL DEPENDENTS' ALLOWANCE IN ISSUE %

T

- -
[ f ] d
U\

CERTIFICATE | CERTIFY THAT THE AMOUNT HAS BEEN CORRECTLY COMPUTED AND IS PAYABLE IN'ACCORDANCE WITH
- THE TERMS OF THE WAR SERVICE GRANTS ACT, 1944 AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED THEREUNDER.
-

B
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-
N,

7 1) TREASURY
PHEPAHED_?Y 'CHEL,;K_ED' BY .~ CHECKED BY

/ ~ .
y / § / I.\h%“‘"--.
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COPY. 1
99/15/Cas Gen/1/5 (A.6) (Vol 6
CANADIAN SECTION 2ND REHELON

H'" 21 Army Group

25 MAY 45,

0IC Records,
ACTON

.

JAtca: Major T, Appleford

~C-98740, Pte. MADAIRE, W.E,
M tc S EN T O _

o

1 Reference our 21/CAS/9158, reporting
the m/n soldier as MISSING, 7 Mar 43,

e BFnclosed is a copy of correspondence

from the Officer Commanding the unit, outlining the circumstances
of this man's disappearance. This letter, may also:-be used in
lieu of a Missing Pro-Forma for it contains all details known,
regarding this soldier.

EGR/MED | | (EDWIN G. RADLEY) Major
COURLER UK , g D.A.A.G.Casualties and Eff=cts Sect.
Cdn.Sec., 2nd Echelon, HQ 21 Army Group

A& SH/6-2-2
Officer i/c

Cdn Sec 2 Ech ' A-& S H of C
HQ 21 Army Gp. 30 Apr 45.

-98740, Pte.MADAIRE, W.E.
AFW 3011C, Serial 151.
1

- Ref our Cas Return 153 of to-day's date attached.
herewith,

e

2, This case has been held in abeyance purposelv.
e have no proof that this man was a cas. from our unit. In fact

we are still uncertain as to whether the live body actually came
to this unit on draft, -

3 He was shown on unit nominal roll, but he could
not be accounted for during Muster Parade held on or about 15 Mar 45.
On checking our coys, each claimed the m/n soldier had never been
present., However it is a:possible theory that this man did come

to the unit on draft; posted to one coy, but by error was despatched
to another. At the time of his assumed arrival the unit was engaged
In a bitter battle and re-inforcements were immediately sent forward
into action. During this battle a number of men were reported
"missing" (our CRs 916 and 919 refers) and it is out theory thct

he got mixed in with these men unbeknown to the Coy Comd.

4. 13 CBR Bn claims that he was definitely sent forwar
on draft to unit. Therefore, we are submitting cas return in accord-
ance with the theory outlined in praceeding paragraph.

4, We regret the delay in reporting this cas, but we
decided it best that this case be thoroughly investigated before
submitting any casualty return.

/encl (A F.  Cof EindR i t=Cal
AFC/RW . Commanding Officer
COURIER. | NN W ol ST i O




HQ 400«P=27635
11t I' ‘G‘OL)--& iﬂr._...té.: ’1(38
DR 2 (Db)

1C Records,

}_lﬁﬁr‘

L = = =N TR ¥ SR - N

Areyll

According to CoMJleg rds
the a/m soldlier was lu the 7 '
G=08740 Pte, 1lfred Hdward !
who is still listed hs.gasﬁin“

It would be appreclated there=

pre if the m/n might be interrogated with a
LW VO 4o Gl—'taiﬂins’i the fate ol I‘th ladalre.

3 e ' A signed statement by Fte.
Palmer, forwarded to this Directorate as soon
as possible would be appreciated.

(G (- 7% Lutrin) “olonel,
Lfgircctor of Records,
}/ for Adjutant-General.




HeQe 405—11-82 185
D.Re 2 (b)

2lst July, 1945,

lirs, QClivine Madailire,
o83 Somerset Strect,
Ottawa, Untario.

Dear Mrs. lladalre:

In reply to your letter of the 17th
instant and further to nmine of the 13th instant re=-
garding your son, C,98740 Private Wilfrid Fdward Madaire,
I am to advise that the following statement has been
received from Canadian Military Headquarters, London
made by H.8926 Private W.lL. Doyle also of your son's unit,.

"] am H,89286 Pte, Dhyle, Welsy; A&k S, Highrs.,

on 7 Mar 45, I had occasion to know Pte, Madaire
as 1 "was a stretch@r bearer in his "Coy", At
approx.s 0100 hrs, 7 Mar 45, Pte, Madaire was
wounded by shrapnel in the right leg, neck and
left arm "and shoulder apparently broken by

blast from a shell. AU approximately 0400 hrs.
7 Mar 45, we were surrounded and captured Dby
the enemy. FYte. MadalPe was taken by stretcher
and eventually placed on an enemy vehicle and
teaken to an emenylfta.P. Since that tine, I have
heard nothing as to what has happened t6 himg-
He had suffered condiderably from las S8 of blood
énd although I cannot be certain, to the Dbeés

of my knowledge he could not recover due Lo the
108&: f"‘f bl'"‘f‘{l L.Ln(l l«..lcl:.. 0.1. Lh@dlcb-l u.ld‘

-

S1gned seeeliolis Doyle, Pte.

11

i

) This does not officially establish

your son's doath, but in view of the information contained
there seems to be very little hope that he is alive.

Please be assured that when fuller
particulars are received here you will be notified withoutl
ﬂelaff. |

Yours truly,

(C.'I.:o La T‘iﬂ) Cﬁltbn(%l,
Director of ”ecarﬁs,
for Adjutant General,




STATEMENT BY B-148519 1L/Sgt. ROBERTSON, J.S.
regarding G-98740 Pte. MADAIRE, Wilfrid Edward - lissing 7 Msr 45

Pte. lMadeire was wounded on the attack on Veen. come of the
lads with me carried him by stretcher until he was evacuated by
truck to a German Hospitel. The boys who carried him stated that

he was in a very bad condition and didn't think he would live long.

As far as I know, he was still alive when the Germans evacuated
him.

Signed. J.S. Robertson.
B-148519 1L/Sgt. ROBERTSON, J.S.




0 1-M=31
P
Y Department of National Defence

Windsor, N.S. 20 July 45.

District Records Officer,
Military District No. 6,
Halifax, N.S.

- C.98740 Pte., MADATRE, Wilfred Edward
Argyll & Suth Highrs - Missing 7 Mar 4595.

I am very sorry, but the above mentioned

soldief was not known to me. He may have been
a reinforcement who joined the Unit just previous

to his being listed as Missing.

/SW ' _ (SGN) - Ptei OiHI B’I&Xﬂero




ol Jul 495,

Y

~ Madaire,
ﬁhe night

I heard
cannot reecall, 1

i i wt S . wounded

to & German diilitary




15 Jul 45

OC
Cdn. Aux. Servs Entertainment Unit (Army Shows).

oir:

The last time I saw Pte. Madaire was at the German RAP
at Ven shortly after we were captured.

At this time Madaire was 1in a very critical condition and
appeared to be dying.

I was then taken back from the RAP a mile or so to a barn
and did not see Madaire againe. '

Cpls. Smith, Randall and Pte., Lees, numbers and initials
unknown, remained at the RAP to have their wounds dressed after
we had been taken back, .and may be able to provide further
information regarding Pte. Madaire. |

Respectfully yours.

R.S. Evans,
B-162575. Pte. BEVANS. R.S.




M.F.M. 268
50M-9-44 (5635)

H.Q. 1772-39-1990 CANADIAN PA.CIPIC

TELEGRAPHS
JL FILE H.Q.405-M-22, 183

CASUALTY (REPORT DELIVERY) | OTTAWA

TO:- MRS OVILINE MADAIRE 10 MAY 1945
283 SOMERSET ST
OTTAWA ONT
e 657*1‘ SINCERELY REGRET INFORM YOU C98740 PRIVATE
WILFRID EDWARD MADAIRE HAS BEEN OFFICIALLY REORTED MISSING IN

ACTION SEVENTH MARCH 1945 STOP LETTER FOLLOWS

PREPAID
DIRECTOR OF RECORDS




M
S50M-
H.Q.

F.M
9-4

44 (563 5)

1772-39-1990 CANADIAN PACIPIC

~

TELEGRAPHS

FILE HQ. ap

=22 18

CASUALTY (REPORT DELIVERY) OTTAWA

T0O:-

7 NOVEMBER 1945
MRS OLIVINE MADAIRE

363 SOMERSET STRLET
OTTAWA ONTARIO

9314¢ .
' DEEPLY REGRET TO INFORM YOU THAT C98740

PRIVATE WILFRID EDWARD MADAIRE PREVIQUSLY RuPCRTED
MIOSHBLIAG 15 NOW FOR OFFICIAL FPURPOSES PRESUMED TO HAVE
DIED OF WOUNDS WHILST PRISONER OF YWAR SEVENTH MARCH 1945

ST0FP IF ANY FURTHER INFORMATION BECOMES AVAILABLE IT
WwlLL BE FORWARDED AS SOON AS RECEIVED

PREPAID

i\

DIRECTOR OF RECORDS

-




At

FORM CAS. 4—5M-6-44 (4989) H.Q. 54-27-70-2 VOL. 18 - K.P. 12123 |

OFFICIAL CANADIAN ARMY OVERSEAS CASUALTY NOTIFICATION CHANGE IN STATUS @
\ _ MISSING PERSONNEL.

o NUMBER

RANK SERVICE UNIT |
\ c98740 Pte,' Argylla &

. NAME Sutherland Highlanders of
MADAIRE, Wilfrid Edward Canada, (C.A.)

DATE OF

_ pateoFBIRTH _4=12=21 ENLISTMENT  18=]1]1=42

MARITAL STATUS MARITAL STATUS
PRESENT ™ 1NELE ON ENLISTMENT olngle

ADDRESS ON TJ;?’
ENLISTMENT - OCCUPATION
Ottawa, Ont. ' otoreman

—

NEXT OF KIN

Mrs. Olivine Madaire (Mother),

ADDRESS

383 Somerset St., Ottawa, Ont.

AUTHORITY CAS. SIG. NO.

CASUALTY 465B HeQo 405"‘351"22:183

DETAILS

Previously reported missing now for

officlal purposes presumed to have
died w8 wounds whilst POW, 1=3=45

._rl"

J“i A

;L EN ; '_p" Jgp f o5 %ﬂ. k.d. f}. jf ‘

T P CTOR OF RECOR {,/
ILE,

N.D.H.Q.

DISTRIBUTION

COPY 3 C.R. FILE COPY (1 TO CHIEF TREASURY OFFICER, 2 TO CHAIRMAN D.A.B. B-34)

w
L ]
S .
e —_— —




H.Q. 405«M-22,183
DR 2 (b)

Mrs, Oviline Madaire,
383 Somerset Street,
Ottawa, Ontario.

Dear Mrs. Madaire:

Reference to our telegram dated the
10th May 1945, it is regretted that notification
of your son, C-93740 Private Wilfrid Edward Madaire,
being listed as missing on the 7th March 1945, has
been delayed.

In this regard 1 am to advise that
Canadian Military Headquarters Overseas are invest-
igating the reason for this delay with your son's
Unit in the field and you may rest assured that
furtner information will be forwarded to you im-
mediately upon receipt in this office.

Yours truly,

$
(“/¢ 7
VLT G

e

(C,L. Laurin) Colonel,
, Director of Records,
[V for idjutant-General.




Ottawa, Canada.

LOth November, 1945,

Dear lrs. Madalre:

T deeply regret to inform you that
no further news has been received relative tTo your
son, C98740 Private Wilfrid Edward Madalire,
who has been officially listed as missing since the
7th day of Marech, 19405,

The Army Council have been regret-
fully constrained to conclude that he gave his l1ife 1in
action against the enemy in the Western European Theatre
of War, and it is consequently being recorded that
098740 Frivate wilfrid Edward Madaire is now for
official purposes presumed Lo have died ol wounds whilst
prisoner of war' on the 7th day of March, 19495, ;

The Minister of National Defence and
the Members of the Army Council have asked me TO eX=-
press to you and your family thelr sincere sympathy in
your bereavement., 2 b

- We pay tribute to the scerifice he so
bravely made.,

yours sincerely,
”M/

(A;E. T&lford),
, la jor-General,
Adjutant=-CGeneral.

Mrs. Olivine Wadaire, ' \
283 Somerset Sta,
Ottawa, Ontario.

dud
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